



Republic of the Philippines  
**QUEZON CITY GOVERNMENT**  
**BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE**  
2nd Floor, Procurement Department,  
Finance Building, Quezon City Hall Compound



**REQUEST FOR QUOTATION**  
**SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT**  
**(SECTION 53.9)**

Date : November 28, 2019  
RFQ No. : 19-W4-1030

Name of Company : \_\_\_\_\_  
Address : \_\_\_\_\_  
Contact No. : \_\_\_\_\_  
Project Title : Purchase of Various Motorpool Supplies  
Approved Budget  
for the Contract : Php442,194.00  
End-User /  
Implementing Office : CITY ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Please quote your best offer for the item/s described below, subject to the Terms and Conditions provided. Submit your quotation duly signed by you or your duly authorized representative not later than December 3, 2019, Tuesday 10:00AM Philippine Standard Time, together with the following documents of your company:

- 1 Mayor's/Business Permit (2019);
- 2 PhilGEPS certificate (not expired on the time of opening of quotations);
- 3 Income/Business Tax Return (for FY 2018); and
- 4 Omnibus Sworn Statement prescribed by the Government Procurement Policy Board (GPPB).

in a **SEALED LONG BROWN ENVELOPE** indicating the project title and address **ONLY** s as indicated below:

**Project Title :**  
Purchase of Various Motorpool Supplies  
  
**Quezon City Local Government**  
**BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE**  
**2/F Procurement Department, Finance Building**  
**Quezon City Hall Compound**

Additional Instructions:

- 1 Affix the signature of your company representative on the sealed envelope flap.
- 2 Only the project name and address should be written / printed on the envelope.

For any clarification you may contact us at 89884242 loc. 8505/8506.

**(Sgd.)Ms. Gracia Rowena F. Dela Cruz**  
BAC-Sec Head



77	**Blind Rivets 1/8" x 3/4" (50 pcs / box)	1	box	47.00	47.00		
78	**Groove Jaw Vise Grip Plier, (Adjustable)	1	pc	780.00	780.00		
79	**Tinner's Snip, (12", Lotus)	1	pc	480.00	480.00		
80	**C-Clamp, 6" in	1	pc	558.00	558.00		
81	**Compressor Hose (Coiled Type, 15 meters)	1	pc	1,300.00	1,300.00		
82	**Bench Vise, (10", Heavy Duty)	1	pc	3,900.00	3,900.00		
83	**Steel Wire Cable, (12mm diameter, 6 wire by 19 strands)	400	mtrs	140.00	56,000.00		
84	**Creeper, (Heavy Duty)	2	pcs	3,250.00	6,500.00		
85	**Toggle Switch, double contact, rubber insulated, heavy duty	12	pcs	557.00	6,684.00		
86	**Flat Bar 1/2" x 1/4" x 6m	25	pcs	416.00	10,400.00		
87	**Round Steel Bar (Plain), 14mm x 6m	25	pcs	247.00	6,175.00		
88	**Angular Bar, 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" x 1/4" x 6m	25	pcs	494.00	12,350.00		
	<i>-----Nothing Follows-----</i>			<b>TOTAL:</b>	<b>442,194.00</b>	<b>TOTAL:</b>	

**REMARKS:**

---

Signature over printed name

---

Office Telephone No./Fax/Mobile No.

---

Date

---

Email Address